RESOLUTION NO. 421[ » SERIES 2020

A RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL AND OPERATING
BUDGET ORDINANCES, APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION TO
FUND THE FOLLOWING NONCOMPETITIVELY NEGOTIATED
AMENDMENT TO SOLE SOURCE CONTRACT FOR THE LIBRARY
CONCERNING MAGAZINE AND NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIPTIONS AND
OTHER MATERIALS FOR USE BY LIBRARY PATRONS -
(OVERDRIVE, INC. - $750,000 FOR A NEW NOT-TO-EXCEED
AMOUNT OF $1,250,000.00).

SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER DAVID YATES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON
COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The following appropriation for the listed contract is hereby approved:
LIBRARY

$750,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $1,250,000.00 for an amendment to the
noncompetitively negotiated Sole Source Contract with Overdrive, Inc. for magazine and
newspaper subscriptions and other materials for use by Library patrons from July 1,

2019 through June 30, 2020.

Sonya HaMard o

Metro Coyncil Clerk «
Gred Flsche LIL/Q L{’ ZB&D
Mayor Approval Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

LOUISVILLE METRO COUNCIL
Michael J. O’Connell ADOPTED
Jefferson County Attorney }4_' ﬂf; / )_-%" %)@

;‘é i

X \ H N p L . //
BY: /Ul ¢ el Uil P Dy
R-041-20 Library - Contract (Sole Source) with Overdrive inc FY20 First Amendment Resolution 022520.doc [pr]

\Jf



